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In the Matter of     OADR Docket Nos. WET-2019-019, 020 

Peter & Betsy Wild/Idlewild Acres, LLC  DEP File No. SE 7-2096 

        Sandwich,  MA      

________________________    

 

 

 

FINAL DECISION 

 

 

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer.  As such I affirm the 

negative Superseding Determination of Applicability (“SDA”) issued on May 29, 2019 by the 

Southeast Regional Office of the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection 

regarding farm field F2 and reverse the negative SDA with respect to all other fields at the 

Property.  The parties to this proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for 

reconsideration of this decision, pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d).  The motion must be filed 

with the Case Administrator and served on all parties within seven business days of the postmark 

date of this decision.  A person who has the right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision 

to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1).  The complaint must be filed in the 

Court within thirty days of receipt of this decision.    

      

      __________________________ 

Bonnie Heiple 

Commissioner 
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REPRESENTATIVE                                                      

 
William C. Henchy, Esq. 

Law Offices of William C. Henchy, LLC 

165 Cranberry Highway, Route 6A 

Orleans, MA 02653 

whenchy@alumni.tufts.edu 

 

Michael Karl, Pro Se 

Cathy Walter, Pro Se 

72 Pin Pack Road 

Ridgefield, CT  06877 

oldfaithfuls@aol.com  

 

Christopher Senie, Esq. 

Senie & Associates, P.C. 

15 Cape Lane 

Brewster, MA  02631 

csenie@senie-law.com  

 

Peter F. Durning, Esq. 

Peter M. Vetere, Esq. 

Verrill Dana LLP 

One Federal Street, 20th Floor 

Boston, MA  02110 

pdurning@verrill-law.com 

pvetere@verrill-law.com  

 

A. Alexander Weisheit, Esq. 

KP Law 

101 Arch Street 

Boston, MA 02110 

aweisheit@k-plaw.com 
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Peter Wild and Betsy Wild 
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Sandwich Conservation Commission 
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Cc: 

 

Maissoun Reda, Wetlands Chief 

MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 

Bureau of Water Resources 

20 Riverside Drive 

Lakeville, MA 02347 

maissoun.reda@mass.gov 

 

Gary Makuch, Wetlands Analyst 

MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 

Bureau of Water Resources 

20 Riverside Drive 

Lakeville, MA 02347 

Gary.Makuch@mass.gov 

 

Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel 

MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 

Office of General Counsel 

20 Riverside Drive 

Lakeville, MA 02347  

shaun.walsh@mass.gov 

 

Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator 

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov  

 

Sandwich Conservation Commission 

16 Jan Sebastian Drive 

Sandwich, MA 02563 
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